Kenton C. Ward, CFM

. Suife 188

Surveyor of Hamilton County One Hamilton County Square
Phone (317) 776-8395 Noblesville, Indiana 46060-22 30
‘Fax  (317) 776-9628

March 16, 2010

Kite Realty Group
ATTN: Joy Skidmore
30 South Meridian Street

Suite 1100

Indianapolis, IN 46204
VIA E-MAIL: jskidmore@Kkiterealty.com

RE: PUD Amendment for Bridgewater

Dear Ms. Skidmore:

We have reviewed the submittal to the Hamilton County Surveyor’s Office on February 26,
2010, for this project and have the following comments:

1.

2.
3.
4.

The proposed project falls in the incorporated area and MS4 jurisdiction of the City of
Westfield.

The proposed project falls in the U.G. Mitchner Regulated Drain Watershed.

This proposed project DOES NOT fall within a Westfield Wellhead Protection Zone.
Hamilton County Surveyor’s Office has no concerns with this PUD text amendment.

Should you have any questions, | can be reached at 317-776-8495.

Sincerely,

ol

Greg Hoyes, AC, CFM, CPESC
Plan Reviewer

CC: Pete White — Westfield Public Works
Kevin Todd - City of Westfield
Dave Lucas — HCHD
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